priate from available unappropriated funds in the treasury, the sum of four thou­
sand six hundred thirteen dollars ($4,613.00), for Chapter 81 Highways, or take 
any action thereon. 

ARTICLE 9. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or appro­
priate from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, the sum of three 
thousand eight hundred dollars ($3,800.00), for Chapter 90 Highway Mainten­
ance, or take any action thereon. 

ARTICLE 10. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or appro­
priate from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, the sum of five thou-i 
sand five hundred dollars ($5,500.00), for Chapter 90 Highway Construction

[...]

be used by the cemetery commission to start developing existing town owned 
land at Lake view Cemetery, or take any action thereon. 

ARTICLE 27. To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or appro­
priate from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, the sum of seven 
thousand, five hundred dollars ($7,500.00) to the Finance Committee Reserve 
Account, said amount to be expended in accordance with Chapter 59, Section 
25, of the General Laws, or take any action thereon. 

And you are directed to serve this Warrant, by posting attested copies thereof 
at each of the following places in said Town, seven days at least before the time

[...]

Affairs, to meet at the Town Hall, in said Upton, on Tuesday the Twenty-ninth 
day of October, punctually, at seven-thirty o'clock p.m. for the following purposes: 

ARTICLE 1. To see i f the Town will vote to authorize the Town Treasurer, with 
the approval of the Selectmen, to borrow the sum of forty-two thousand dollars 
($42,000.00), for a period not to exceed three (3) years, under the provisions of 
General Laws, Chapter 44, Section 7 and/or Section 8, said money to supplement 
the funds approved by vote of the town under Article 12 of the Special Town 
Meeting held on May 11, 1974, for the purpose of constructing a new gravel packed